


» Battery Installation
= Installation de la Pile : Instalacion de la Bateria

» Vehicle - Véhicule - Vehiculo

Includes: Remove screw to lift cover ] * Screwdriver not included
1x Fire Engine Retirez la vis pour soulever le couvercle * Tournevis non inclus
d * Destornillador no incluido

Ix Transmitter Retire el tornillo para levantar la cubierta
1x Operator Manual

Comprend: =/ &)
@,

1x Camion de Pompier
1x Transmetteur 7 ‘
1x Manuel d'utilisation

®

Incluye:

1x Camion de Bomberos
1x Transmisor

1x Manual del operador
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— 1.5VLR6 AA +]

|+ 1.5vVLRE6 AA —

|+ 1.5VLRE6 AA —

@

3x-15V LR6/R6/AA Batteries (Not Included) ON / OFF switch
3x-15VLR6/R6/AA Piles (Non Fournies) Interrupteur ON/OFF
3x-1.5V LR6/R6/AA Baterias (No incluidas) Interruptor de Encendido )

Reverse Turning Wheel
Roue de Rotation Inverse
Rueda de Giro Hacia Atras

 Transmitter - Transmetteur - Transmisor

Remove screw to lift cover
Retirez la vis pour soulever le couvercle
Retire el tornillo para levantar la cubierta

Antenna 4 Feature Sound Buttons
Antenne 4 Boutons de Sons de Fonction
Antena 4 Botones de Sonido de funciones

— 15VLR6 AA +
+ 15VLR6 AA —

Drive Forward
Marche Avant
Avance Adelante

Reverse Turning
Tournage Inverse
Giro Hacia Atras

2 x-1.5V LR6/R6/AA Batteries (Included) * Screwdriver not included
2x-1.5V LR6/R6/AA Piles (Incluse) * Tournevis non inclys )
2x-15V LR6/R6/AA Baterias (Incluido) * Destornillador no incluido

© GENERAL BATTERY SAFETY INFORMATION

Read and follow operating instructions.

1. Do not mix old and new batteries.

2. Do not mix alkaline, standard (carbon-zinc), or rechargeable (nickel-cadmium) batteries.
3. Only batteries of the same or equivalent type as recommended are to be used.

4, Batteries are to be inserted with the correct polarity.

5. Exhausted batteries are to be removed from the product.

6. The supply terminals are not to be short-circuited.

7.Non-rechargeable batteries are not to be recharged.

8. Rechargeable batteries are to be removed from the product before being charged.
9. Rechargeable batteries are only to be charged by an adult.

10. Dispose of battery(ies) safely.

11. Do not dispose of this product in a fire. The batteries inside may explode or leak.
12. Batteries should be changed by adults only.

VEHICLE OPERATION

Any of the following conditions may interfere with the behavior and function.
The transmitter signals can easily be interrupted.
Improper handling may hamper the performance of the vehicle.

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

Remember to avoid water, heat, sand and high impact!

1. Read the operating manual thoroughly before playing.

2. Users should keep strict accordance with the instruction manual while operating the product.

3. Keep vehicle away from wet surfaces or rain.

4. Avoid running on thick carpet or dusty floors.

5. Avoid collision on hard surfaces.

6. Avoid running 2 vehicles of the same frequency. Always run one at a time, unless you purchase a vehicle
with different frequencies.

7. Keep vehicle away from Sandy and Dusty areas.

8. Do not operate your vehicle on the streets.

9. Do not carry the vehicle by pulling the antenna wire.

10. Turn off the transmitter/charger and the toy when not in use.

11. Remove batteries from transmitter/vehicle when not in use.

® INFORMATIONS GENERALES DE SECURITE PILES

Lisez et suivez les instructions d’utillisation.

1. Ne pas mélanger de piles neuves et usagées.

2. N'utilisez pas a la fois des piles alcalines, standard (carbone-zinc) ou piles rechargeables (nickel-cadmium).
3. Seules les piles de type identique ou équivalent comme recommandés doivent étre utilizes.
4. Les piles doivent étre insures evoke la polarity correct.

5. Routes les piles doivent étre retirees due product.

6. Les bones delamination ne doivent ne pas étre chiaroscurist.

7.Non rechargeables ne doivent ne pas étre recharges.

8. Les accumulators doivent étre retirees du produit avant d'étre inculpé.

9. Les piles rechargeables ne doivent étre appliqués par un adulte.

10. Jeter les batteries en toute sécurité.

11. Ne pas jeter ce produit dans un incendie. Les piles a l'intérieur peuvent exploser ou couler.
12. Les piles doivent étre changées par un adulte.

FONCTIONNEMENT DU VEHICULE

N’importe laquelle des circonstances suivantes peut altérer le fonctionnement et le comportement du véhicule. Il peut arriver
facilement que les signaux de la radiocommande soient interrompus. La performance de votre véhicule peut étre altérée

par de mauvaises manipulations.

PRECAUTIONS DE SECURITE
Rappel : évitez l'eau, la chaleur, le sable et les chocs violents!
1. Lisez le manuel d’exploitation completement avant de jouer.

2. Les utilisateurs doivent garder en stricte conformité avec le manuel d’instruction pendant l'utilisation du produit.

3. Garder véhicule en dehors des surfaces humides ou de pluie.
4. Eviter de courir sur un tapis épais ou les sols poussiéreux.
5. Eviter les collisions sur des surfaces dures.

6. Evitez de faire passer les deux véhicules de la méme fréquence. Toujours exécuter a la fois, sauf si vous achetez un

véhicule avec des fréquences différentes.
7. Garder le véhicule loin de zones de sables et de poussiere.
8. Ne pas utiliser votre véhicule dans les rues.
9. Ne pas transporter le véhicule en tirant sur le fil d’antenne.
10. Eteignez le émetteur/ chargeur et jouet lorsqu’il nest pas utilité.
11. Retirer les piles de émetteur/véhicule lorsqu’il n’est pas utilisé.

© INFORMACION GENERAL DE SEGURIDAD DE LA BATERIA

Leay siga las instrucciones de uso.

1. No mezcle baterias nuevas y viejas.

2. No mezcle baterias alcalinas, estandar (carbén-zinc) o baterias recargables (niquel-cadmio).
3. Sélo baterfas del tipo igual o equivalente recomendado van a utilizar.

4. Las baterias deben insertarse con la polaridad correcta.

5. Las baterias deben quitarse del producto.

6. Los terminales de alimentacién no deben ser cortocircuitado.

7. No recargables no deben recargarse.

8. Acumuladores deben quitarse del producto antes de cargarlas.

0. Las baterias recargables son sélo para ser cargado por un adulto.

10. Deseche las baterias con seguridad.

11. No Deseche este producto en un incendio. Las Baterias pueden explotar o gotear.
12. Baterias solo pueden ser cambiadas por Adultos.

MANEJO DEL VEHICULO

Cualquier de estas condiciones podria interferir con su comportamiento y funcionamiento.
La sefal del transmisor puede ser interrumpida con facilidad.
El manejo indebido del vehiculo podria afectar su rendimiento.

PRECAUCIONES DE SEGURIDAD

Recuerde evitar el agua, el calor, la arena y las colisiones de gran impacto!

1. Lea el manual de instrucciones a fondo antes de jugar.

2. Los usuarios deben mantener estrictamente de acuerdo con el manual de instrucciones durante el
funcionamiento del producto.

3. Mantener el vehiculo lejos de las superficies hUmedas o la lluvia.

4. Evitar correr sobre alfombras gruesas o suelos polvorientos.

5. Evitar la colisién en superficies duras.

6. Evite pasar 2 vehiculos de la misma frecuencia, siempre use uno alavez, a menos que usted compre otro
vehiculo con diferente frecuencia.

7.Mantener el vehiculo lejos de las areas de arenosas y polvorientas.

8. No maneje su vehiculo en las calles.

9. No cargue el vehiculo del cable de la antena.

10. Apague el transmisor/cargador y el juguete cuando no esté en uso.

11. Retire las baterias del transmisor/vehiculo cuando no esté en uso.

G This symbol on the product or on its packaging indicates that this product must not
be disposed of with your other household waste. Instead, it is your responsibility to
dispose of your waste equipment by handing it over to a designated collection point
for the recycling of waste electrical and electronic equipment. The separate
collection and recycling of your waste equipment at the time of disposal will help to
conserve natural resources and ensure that it is recycled in a manner that protects _
human health and the environment. For more information about where you can drop
off your waste equipment for recycling, please contact your local city office, your household w taste disposal
service or the shop where you purchased the product.

Ce symbole sur le produit ou sur son emballage indique que ce produit ne doit pas étre jeté avec les ordures
ménageéres.Au lieu de cela, il vous incombe d'éliminer vos déchets d'équipements en remettant a un point de
collecte désigné pour le recyclage des déchets d'équipements électriques et électroniques. La collecte séparée
et le recyclage de vos déchets d'équipements au moment de ['élimination seraAidez a préserver les ressources
naturelles et de faire en sorte qu'il est recyclé d'une maniére qui protége la santé humaine et l'environnement.
Pour plus d'informations sur ou vous pouvez déposer vos déchets d'équipements pour le recyclage, veuillez
contacter votre mairie, votre déchetterie ou le magasin oU vous avez acheté le produit.

Este simbolo en el producto o en su empaqgue indica que este producto debe desecharse con los residuos
domésticos. Por el contrario, es su responsabilidad de poner su desechos por entregarselo a un punto de
recogida designado para el reciclaje de residuos de aparatos eléctricos y electrénicos. La recogida selectiva y
reciclaje de los residuos de aparatos en el momento de su eliminacién ayudar a conservar los recursos naturales
y asegurar que se recicla de una manera que proteja la salud humana y el medio ambiente. Para obtener mas
informacién acerca de dénde puede entregar su equipo residuos para su reciclaje, péngase en contacto con su
oficina local de la ciudad, su servicio de recoleccién de basura o la tienda donde compré el producto.




